
PM# Date PM 

Provided 

Proposed 

by

Motion Div. Motion 

Posted to 

Web

Backgrounder 

Posted to Web

 Vote Date 

voted 

on

19-001 May 30/18
Councillor 

Hughes

That $25,000 is allocated from the capital reserve to modify 

current facilities for additional pickleball courts.
CPS Yes Yes

19-002 x x x x x x x x

19-003 June 25/18
Councillor 

Joly

That the 2019 RMR Municipal Capital Budget of 34 capital 

RMR projects be funded in the amount of $28,302,600.
CS N/A N/A CARRIED

Jun 

25/18

19-004 June 25/18
Councillor 

Joly

That the 2019 Utility Municipal Capital Budget of 11 capital 

RMR projects be funded in the amount of $8,839,000.”
CS N/A N/A CARRIED

June 

25/18

19-005 Sept 4/18
Councillor 

MacKay

That $1,400 be added to the 2019 base budget, on an 

ongoing basis, to support the required training for SDAB 

members

CS N/A N/A CARRIED
Sept 

17/18

19-006 Sept 4/18
Mayor 

Heron

That $2,000 and the equivalent of a .5 FTE (Grid level 4) be 

included, on an ongoing basis, in the 2019 (and beyond) 

Municipal Operating budget(s) to support the work of the 

Senior's committee

CPS N/A N/A CARRIED
Oct 

15/18

19-007 Sept 10/18
Mayor 

Heron

That in order to fully compensate Council Members due to the 

removal of the 1/3 tax exemption for Municipal leaders, the 

Mayor's base salary be increased by $19,500 to $131,920 and 

Councillor's base salary be increased by $5,400 to $51,390 

effective January 1, 2019 and; that the 2019 budget be 

increased by $51,900.

CMO N/A N/A

19-008 Oct 9/18
Mayor 

Heron

That the 2019 utilities revenue operating budget be increased 

by $20,000.
CS N/A N/A

POSTPONED MOTION CHART - 2019



PM# Date PM 

Provided 

Proposed 

by

Motion Div. Motion 

Posted to 

Web

Backgrounder 

Posted to Web

 Vote Date 

voted 

on

19-009 x x x x x x x x

19-010 Sept 10/18
Councillor 

Hughes

That the proposed Schedule “E”, Development Fees, section 

13, variance fee is amended to have a fee of $35 for 

structures with an area of 10 square meters or less, and $100 

for structures over 10 square meters.

CS  

IDS
Yes Yes DEFEATED Oct 1/18

19-011 Sept 10/18
Councillor 

Hughes

That the proposed Schedule “E”, Development Fees, is 

amended by removing section 13, variance fee.

CS 

IDS
Yes Yes DEFEATED Oct 1/18

19-012 Sept 14/18
Councillor 

Watkins
Reduce the development agreement fee from $4040 to $1000 IDS Yes Yes DEFEATED Oct 1/18

19-013 Oct 30/18
Councillor 

Hughes

That CPS-06, Mayor’s Celebration 10th anniversary, for 

$10,000 is unfunded.
CPS Yes No

19-014 Oct 30/18
Councillor 

Hughes

That CS-03, Council Strategic Planning for $20,000 is 

unfunded.
CS Yes No

19-015 Oct 30/18
Councillor 

Hughes

That CS-04, St. Albert Advocacy Plan for $10,000 is 

unfunded.
CS Yes No

19-016 Oct 30/18
Councillor 

Hughes

That CSS-006, Heat Recovery System for $65,700 is funded 

from the capital reserve.

CS 

CPS 

IDS

Yes No


